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14 Howard 10035 565.021 Fel A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular  - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 10053 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vehicular  - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 10054 306.111 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - watercraft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 10056 565.024 Fel B Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox -death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC 
.18% or more 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 10058 565.024 Fel A Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox -death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC 
.18% or more -2nd/sub ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 10060 565.024 Fel B Involuntary manslaughter- 1st degree- Oper mtr veh w/crim neg in viol Sec 304.022.2 
-cause death of person auth oper emer veh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 10071 565.024 Fel A Invol mnslghtr-1st-operat vesl intoxict cond caus death of nonpssgr/2 or more 
persns/BAC .18% or more-2nd/Sub ofns     (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 10072 565.024 Fel B Invol mnslghtr-1st deg-operat vesl intoxictd cond cause death of nonpassngr/2 or 
more persons/BAC .18% or more   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 10075 565.024 Fel C  Involuntary manslaughter - vessel - intoxicated   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 13033 565.060 Fel C Assault 2nd degree - operate vehichle while intoxicated resulting in injury 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 13034 306.111 Fel D Assault - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 13133 565.082 Fel B Assault on l/e, e/p, p&p while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vehicular  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 13134 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P/P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vessel   
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 46661 302.321 Misd A Operated motor vehicle on highway while driving license/privilege revoked (revoked 
for abuse and lose law) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 46662 302.321 Misd A Operated motor vehicle on hwy while driv lic/priv revkd (revkd for points/fail to submit 
to chem test) 9 8 1 0 0 2 2

14 Howard 46681 302.321 Fel D Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driver license/priv revoked (revoked for abuse and 
lose law) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 46683 302.321 Fel D Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driv license/priv revoked (revoked for points/failure 
to submit to chemical test) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 46688 302.321 Misd A Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for prob cause of
.08% and zero tolerance) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 46690 302.321 Misd A Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver lic/priv revkd (suspnd for prob cause of .08% BAC 
and zero tolerance) 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

14 Howard 46692 302.321 Fel D Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for prob cause of
.08% and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 46694 302.321 Fel D Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver lic/priv revkd (suspnd for prob cause of .08% BAC 
and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 47072 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 47406 577.203 Misd A Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol bac/consumpt w/8 hrs prior 
to flight - 2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 47407 577.203 Misd C Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol bac/consumpt w/8 hrs prior 
to flight - 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 47410 577.010 Fel D DWI - alcohol - persistent offender 10 8 6 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47415 577.010 Misd A DWI - alcohol - prior offender 5 4 2 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47417 577.010 Fel B DWI - alcohol - chronic ofender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47418 577.010 Fel C DWI - alcohol - aggrevated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47420 577.010 Misd B DWI - alcohol 43 30 4 0 0 16 16
14 Howard 47423 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47427 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47430 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47435 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47440 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47443 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender  0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47447 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47450 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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14 Howard 47455 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47460 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47463 577.012 Fel B Excessive BAC - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47467 577.012 Fel C Excessive BAC - aggrevated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47470 577.012 Fel D Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47475 577.012 Misd A Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47481 577.012 Misd B Excessive BAC 4 18 0 0 0 15 15
14 Howard 47485 302.780 Misd  Drive comm vehicle with willful/wanton disregard for safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47490 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47495 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 47497 577.017 Infrac  Drinking alcoholic beverage while oper moving vehicle upon hwys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54303 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54305 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54307 306.112 Fel D Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - Persistent Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54308 306.112 Misd A Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - Prior Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54309 306.112 Misd B Oper watercraft with excessive BAC-1st offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54310 306.111 Fel D Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - Persistent Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54311 306.111 Misd A Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - Prior Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54312 306.111 Misd B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54316 306.111 Fel B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - chronic offndr   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54317 306.111 Fel C Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54318 306.112 Fel B Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - chronic ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 54319 306.112 Fel C Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - aggravated ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54432 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - chronic ofndr   
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54433 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54434 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - persistent ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54435 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - prior ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54441 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54442 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54443 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 54444 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 90685  Ordin  Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 91095  Ordin  Oper school bus while permit suspended (suspended for failure to pass drug alcohol 
or chemical test) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 91110  Ordin  Oper motor veh on hwy while drivers license/ privilege revoked (for abuse and lose 
law) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 91122  Ordin  Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/ privilege revkd (revkd for prob cause of 
.08% BAC and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 91127  Ordin  Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (suspnd for prob cause .08%
BAC and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Howard 91410  Ordin  Excessive BAC 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
14 Howard 91415  Ordin  Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91425  Ordin  Drove comm mtr BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91430  Ordin  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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14 Howard 91435  Ordin  DWI - alcohol 6 5 0 0 0 3 3
14 Howard 91440  Ordin  DWI - alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91450  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91455  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91465  Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91470  Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91480  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-1st offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91485  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-2nd offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 91490  Ordin  Violation of ignition interlock restrictions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 92720  Ordin  Minor in possession 7 6 0 0 0 5 5
14 Howard 92730  Ordin  Public intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 92735  Ordin  Open container 2 2 0 0 0 2 2
14 Howard 92740  Ordin  Possess alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 92745  Ordin  Miscellaneous alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard 92750  Ordin  Supplying alcohol to a minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Howard Totals: 93 89 17 0 0 45 45

Provided by Office of State Courts Administrator
Division of Court Programs and Research



Circuit County Charge Statute Description Filed Disposed
Bound Over/ 

Certified By Jury By Court
Guilty 
Plea Total

----------------Guilty Outcomes-----------------

Type/Class

Missouri Judiciary Criminal System
Selected Alcohol Related Charges Filed and Disposed 

Associate Level
Fiscal Year 2009

14 Randolph 10035 565.021 Fel A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular  - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 10053 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vehicular  - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 10054 306.111 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - watercraft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 10056 565.024 Fel B Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox -death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC 
.18% or more 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 10058 565.024 Fel A Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox -death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC 
.18% or more -2nd/sub ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 10060 565.024 Fel B Involuntary manslaughter- 1st degree- Oper mtr veh w/crim neg in viol Sec 304.022.2 
-cause death of person auth oper emer veh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 10071 565.024 Fel A Invol mnslghtr-1st-operat vesl intoxict cond caus death of nonpssgr/2 or more 
persns/BAC .18% or more-2nd/Sub ofns     (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 10072 565.024 Fel B Invol mnslghtr-1st deg-operat vesl intoxictd cond cause death of nonpassngr/2 or 
more persons/BAC .18% or more   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 10075 565.024 Fel C  Involuntary manslaughter - vessel - intoxicated   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 13033 565.060 Fel C Assault 2nd degree - operate vehichle while intoxicated resulting in injury 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 13034 306.111 Fel D Assault - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 13133 565.082 Fel B Assault on l/e, e/p, p&p while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vehicular  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 13134 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P/P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vessel   
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 46661 302.321 Misd A Operated motor vehicle on highway while driving license/privilege revoked (revoked 
for abuse and lose law) 5 4 0 0 0 4 4

14 Randolph 46662 302.321 Misd A Operated motor vehicle on hwy while driv lic/priv revkd (revkd for points/fail to submit 
to chem test) 19 18 0 0 0 17 17

14 Randolph 46681 302.321 Fel D Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driver license/priv revoked (revoked for abuse and 
lose law) 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 46683 302.321 Fel D Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driv license/priv revoked (revoked for points/failure 
to submit to chemical test) 4 5 5 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 46688 302.321 Misd A Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for prob cause of
.08% and zero tolerance) 2 2 0 0 0 2 2

14 Randolph 46690 302.321 Misd A Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver lic/priv revkd (suspnd for prob cause of .08% BAC 
and zero tolerance) 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

14 Randolph 46692 302.321 Fel D Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for prob cause of
.08% and zero tolerance) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 46694 302.321 Fel D Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver lic/priv revkd (suspnd for prob cause of .08% BAC 
and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 47072 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 47406 577.203 Misd A Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol bac/consumpt w/8 hrs prior 
to flight - 2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 47407 577.203 Misd C Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol bac/consumpt w/8 hrs prior 
to flight - 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 47410 577.010 Fel D DWI - alcohol - persistent offender 22 25 23 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47415 577.010 Misd A DWI - alcohol - prior offender 22 17 0 0 1 15 16
14 Randolph 47417 577.010 Fel B DWI - alcohol - chronic ofender 5 5 5 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47418 577.010 Fel C DWI - alcohol - aggrevated offender 4 5 4 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47420 577.010 Misd B DWI - alcohol 77 78 0 0 0 74 74
14 Randolph 47423 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47427 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47430 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47435 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 2 3 0 0 0 3 3
14 Randolph 47440 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 10 6 0 0 2 2 4
14 Randolph 47443 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender  0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47447 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47450 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 2 4 3 0 0 0 0
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14 Randolph 47455 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47460 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
14 Randolph 47463 577.012 Fel B Excessive BAC - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47467 577.012 Fel C Excessive BAC - aggrevated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47470 577.012 Fel D Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47475 577.012 Misd A Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47481 577.012 Misd B Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47485 302.780 Misd  Drive comm vehicle with willful/wanton disregard for safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47490 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47495 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 47497 577.017 Infrac  Drinking alcoholic beverage while oper moving vehicle upon hwys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54303 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54305 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54307 306.112 Fel D Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - Persistent Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54308 306.112 Misd A Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - Prior Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54309 306.112 Misd B Oper watercraft with excessive BAC-1st offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54310 306.111 Fel D Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - Persistent Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54311 306.111 Misd A Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - Prior Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54312 306.111 Misd B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54316 306.111 Fel B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - chronic offndr   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54317 306.111 Fel C Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54318 306.112 Fel B Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - chronic ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 54319 306.112 Fel C Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - aggravated ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54432 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - chronic ofndr   
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54433 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54434 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - persistent ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54435 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - prior ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54441 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54442 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54443 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 54444 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 90685  Ordin  Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 91095  Ordin  Oper school bus while permit suspended (suspended for failure to pass drug alcohol 
or chemical test) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 91110  Ordin  Oper motor veh on hwy while drivers license/ privilege revoked (for abuse and lose 
law) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 91122  Ordin  Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/ privilege revkd (revkd for prob cause of 
.08% BAC and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 91127  Ordin  Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (suspnd for prob cause .08%
BAC and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Randolph 91410  Ordin  Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91415  Ordin  Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91425  Ordin  Drove comm mtr BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91430  Ordin  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91435  Ordin  DWI - alcohol 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
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14 Randolph 91440  Ordin  DWI - alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91450  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91455  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91465  Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91470  Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91480  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-1st offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91485  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-2nd offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 91490  Ordin  Violation of ignition interlock restrictions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 92720  Ordin  Minor in possession 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 92730  Ordin  Public intoxication 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 92735  Ordin  Open container 10 3 0 0 0 3 3
14 Randolph 92740  Ordin  Possess alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 92745  Ordin  Miscellaneous alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph 92750  Ordin  Supplying alcohol to a minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Randolph Totals: 224 187 47 0 3 122 125
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10035 565.021 Fel A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular  - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10053 565.024 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - vehicular  - intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10054 306.111 Fel C Involuntary manslaughter - watercraft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10056 565.024 Fel B Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox -death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC 
.18% or more 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10058 565.024 Fel A Inv mnslghtr-1st deg-veh intox -death of a nonpassenger/two or more prsons/BAC 
.18% or more -2nd/sub ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10060 565.024 Fel B Involuntary manslaughter- 1st degree- Oper mtr veh w/crim neg in viol Sec 304.022.2 
-cause death of person auth oper emer veh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10071 565.024 Fel A Invol mnslghtr-1st-operat vesl intoxict cond caus death of nonpssgr/2 or more 
persns/BAC .18% or more-2nd/Sub ofns     (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10072 565.024 Fel B Invol mnslghtr-1st deg-operat vesl intoxictd cond cause death of nonpassngr/2 or 
more persons/BAC .18% or more   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10075 565.024 Fel C  Involuntary manslaughter - vessel - intoxicated   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13033 565.060 Fel C Assault 2nd degree - operate vehichle while intoxicated resulting in injury 6 5 4 0 0 0 0
13034 306.111 Fel D Assault - vessel - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13133 565.082 Fel B Assault on l/e, e/p, p&p while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vehicular  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13134 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P/P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vessel   
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46661 302.321 Misd A Operated motor vehicle on highway while driving license/privilege revoked (revoked 
for abuse and lose law) 5 4 0 0 0 4 4

46662 302.321 Misd A Operated motor vehicle on hwy while driv lic/priv revkd (revkd for points/fail to submit 
to chem test) 28 26 1 0 0 19 19

46681 302.321 Fel D Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driver license/priv revoked (revoked for abuse and 
lose law) 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

46683 302.321 Fel D Oper motor vehicle on hwy while driv license/priv revoked (revoked for points/failure 
to submit to chemical test) 6 7 6 0 0 0 0

46688 302.321 Misd A Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for prob cause of
.08% and zero tolerance) 3 3 0 0 0 2 2

46690 302.321 Misd A Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver lic/priv revkd (suspnd for prob cause of .08% BAC 
and zero tolerance) 1 2 0 0 0 2 2

46692 302.321 Fel D Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revoked (revoked for prob cause of
.08% and zero tolerance) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

46694 302.321 Fel D Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver lic/priv revkd (suspnd for prob cause of .08% BAC 
and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47072 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47406 577.203 Misd A Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol bac/consumpt w/8 hrs prior 
to flight - 2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47407 577.203 Misd C Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol bac/consumpt w/8 hrs prior 
to flight - 1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47410 577.010 Fel D DWI - alcohol - persistent offender 32 33 29 0 0 0 0
47415 577.010 Misd A DWI - alcohol - prior offender 27 21 2 0 1 15 16
47417 577.010 Fel B DWI - alcohol - chronic ofender 6 6 6 0 0 0 0
47418 577.010 Fel C DWI - alcohol - aggrevated offender 4 5 4 0 0 0 0
47420 577.010 Misd B DWI - alcohol 120 108 4 0 0 90 90
47423 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
47427 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
47430 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
47435 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 2 3 0 0 0 3 3
47440 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 11 6 0 0 2 2 4
47443 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender  0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47447 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 014
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47450 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 2 4 3 0 0 0 0
47455 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47460 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
47463 577.012 Fel B Excessive BAC - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47467 577.012 Fel C Excessive BAC - aggrevated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47470 577.012 Fel D Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47475 577.012 Misd A Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47481 577.012 Misd B Excessive BAC 4 18 0 0 0 15 15
47485 302.780 Misd  Drive comm vehicle with willful/wanton disregard for safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47490 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47495 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47497 577.017 Infrac  Drinking alcoholic beverage while oper moving vehicle upon hwys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54303 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54305 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54307 306.112 Fel D Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - Persistent Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54308 306.112 Misd A Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - Prior Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54309 306.112 Misd B Oper watercraft with excessive BAC-1st offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54310 306.111 Fel D Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - Persistent Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54311 306.111 Misd A Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - Prior Ofdr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54312 306.111 Misd B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54316 306.111 Fel B Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - chronic offndr   (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54317 306.111 Fel C Operation of a vessel while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54318 306.112 Fel B Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - chronic ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54319 306.112 Fel C Operating a vessel with excessive BAC - aggravated ofndr    (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54432 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - chronic ofndr   
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54433 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54434 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - persistent ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54435 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft while intoxicated - prior ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54441 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54442 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54443 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent ofndr   
 (Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54444 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior ofndr    
(Effective 8/28/2008) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90685  Ordin  Oper ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91095  Ordin  Oper school bus while permit suspended (suspended for failure to pass drug alcohol 
or chemical test) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91110  Ordin  Oper motor veh on hwy while drivers license/ privilege revoked (for abuse and lose 
law) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91122  Ordin  Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/ privilege revkd (revkd for prob cause of 
.08% BAC and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91127  Ordin  Oper mtr veh on hwy while driver license/privilege revkd (suspnd for prob cause .08%
BAC and zero tolerance) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91410  Ordin  Excessive BAC 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
91415  Ordin  Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91425  Ordin  Drove comm mtr BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91430  Ordin  Drinking alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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91435  Ordin  DWI - alcohol 17 5 0 0 0 3 3
91440  Ordin  DWI - alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91450  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
91455  Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91465  Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91470  Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91480  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-1st offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91485  Ordin  Fail to comply with court order requiring use of ignition interlock device-2nd offns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91490  Ordin  Violation of ignition interlock restrictions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
92720  Ordin  Minor in possession 20 6 0 0 0 5 5
92730  Ordin  Public intoxication 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
92735  Ordin  Open container 12 5 0 0 0 5 5
92740  Ordin  Possess alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
92745  Ordin  Miscellaneous alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
92750  Ordin  Supplying alcohol to a minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 317 276 64 0 3 167 170
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